Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2021.

Consent Number

AUT.005565.01.04

AUT.006152.01.03

AUT.006152.03.01

AUT.006509.01.03

AUT.006509.02.01

AUT.008187.08.03

AUT.008187.11.03

AUT.041058.01.02

AUT.041058.02.02

AUT.041058.03.02

AUT.041058.04.01

AUT.042279.01.02 -
AUT.042279.05.02

AUT.042560.01.02

AUT.042616.01.01

Consent Holder

Motuarohia Island
Management Limited

I T Gavin

Alona Trust

P S Yates No. 3 Family
Trust

Summerset
Management Limited

Far North District
Council

Te Tai Tokerau Water
Trust

Fourwentways
Holdings Limited

Consent Description

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area at Cooks Cove, Motuarohia
Island, Bay of Islands.

Boat shed in the Hatea River,
adjacent to Riverside Drive,
Whangarei.

Maintenance dredging in the Hatea
River, adjacent to a boat shed at
Riverside Drive, Whangarei.

Jetty facility in the Kerikeri River, Bay
of Islands.

Vessel berth area for a jetty facility in
the Kerikeri River, Bay of Islands.
Structures in the coastal marine area
at Parekura Bay, Bay of Islands.
Maintenance dredging in Parekura
Bay, Bay of Islands.

Earthworks to develop a retirement
village at Wanaka Street, Whangarei.
Discharge stormwater for works at
Wanaka Street, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for works at
Wanaka Street, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater near a wetland for
works at Wanaka Street, Whangarei —
(NES FW)

Earthworks in flood areas at multiple
sites for a Kaitaia water pipeline.
Discharge stormwater for works for a
Kaitaia water pipeline.

Divert stormwater for works for a
Kaitaia water pipeline.

Vegetation clearance for works to
install Kaitaia water pipeline.
Structures in a natural wetland for a
Kaitaia water pipeline.

Take water from the Waiaruheiti
Stream, at Te Ahu Ahu Road,
Waimate North.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Te Ahu Ahu Road, Waimate North.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042732.01.01

AUT.042865.01.01 -
AUT.042865.04.01

AUT.042884.01.01

AUT.042889.01.01

AUT.042890.01.01

AUT.042895.01.01 -
AUT.042895.02.01

AUT.042909.01.01

AUT.042912.01.01

AUT.042913.01.01 -
AUT.042913.03.01

AUT.042926.01.01 -
AUT.042926.04.01

AUT.042927.01.01

AUT.042934.01.01

R Lambly

J R Mason

Li Liang Ren Family
Trust

Waireka Dairy Farms
Limited

D | & B J Crawford

Paparoa Community
Charitable Trust

Steve Bowling
Contracting Limited

Sandstone Orchards
GP Limited

Sybton Horticulture
Limited

Waitoto
Developments Limited

S G & CC Boltman

Kariwood Trust
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Consent Description

Structure in the Northern Wairoa
River, Tuna Street, Dargaville (not in
coastal marine area).

Subdivision earthworks at Waipapa
Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.
Divert stormwater for earthworks,
Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland, Kerikeri (NES FW).
Surface water take for a dairy shed at
Mititai Road, Arapohue.
Groundwater take for dairy shed use
at Neville Road, Waiotira.
Groundwater take for dairy shed use
at Tangowahine Settlement East
Road, Tangowahine.

Wastewater discharge from a
retirement village at Franklin Road,
Paparoa.

Discharge wastewater odour from a
retirement village at Franklin Road,
Paparoa.

Works in the coastal marine area to
reinstate a jetty at Haruru Falls
Resort.

Take water from Okohine Stream for
filling a reservoir at Awanui.
Earthworks for a water storage
reservoir at Waikaramu Road,
Ohaeawai.

Diversion of stormwater at
Waikaramu Road, Ohaeawai.
Discharge stormwater at Waikaramu
Road, Ohaeawai.

Subdivision earthworks at Redcliffs
Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri.
Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri.
Divert stormwater near a wetland for
works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri (NES
FW).

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Sandy Bay Farms Road, Matapouri.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Karikari 2J4, Karikari Peninsula.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042946.01.01

AUT.042963.01.01

AUT.042965.01.01 -
AUT.042965.02.01

AUT.042968.01.01

AUT.042969.01.01

AUT.042980.01.01

AUT.042998.01.01

AUT.042999.01.01

AUT.043011.01.01

AUT.043029.01.01

AUT.043035.01.01

AUT.043040.01.01

M Thorburn
S T Judson

R J & L J Wright Family
Trust

DP & MT Laurence
K & R M Theobold
M Mullane

Monarch Farms
Limited

The Washouse
Laundromats Limited

N E & P D Meares

L J M Griffin

Cavalli Trust

R N & C Vickers
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Consent Description

Bore construction for domestic use at
Long Beach Road, Russell.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Shieling Road, Waipd.

Divert stormwater near a wetland at
Masters Access Road, Ahipara (NES
FW).

Discharge stormwater near a wetland
at Masters Access Road, Ahipara (NES
FW).

Bore construction for domestic use at
West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Wagener Grove, Pukenui.
Retrospective consent for vegetation
removal at Hauparua Lane, Kerikeri.
Bore construction for domestic and
stock drinking at Te Pua Road,
Kaikohe.

Bore construction for commercial
purposes at Ward Street, Kaitaia.
Bore construction for domestic use
Three Mile Bush Road, Kamo.

Bore construction for domestic and
irrigation purposes at Takahiwai
Road, Ruakaka.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Mahinepua Road, Kaeo.

Bore construction for domestic
requirements at Pataua North Road,
Pataua North.
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