## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2021.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.005565.01.04	Motuarohia Island Management Limited	Jetty facility in the coastal marine area at Cooks Cove, Motuarohia Island, Bay of Islands.
AUT.006152.01.03	I T Gavin	<ul> <li>Boat shed in the Hātea River, adjacent to Riverside Drive, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006152.03.01		<ul> <li>Maintenance dredging in the Hātea River, adjacent to a boat shed at Riverside Drive, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006509.01.03	Alona Trust	<ul> <li>Jetty facility in the Kerikeri River, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.006509.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area for a jetty facility in the Kerikeri River, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.008187.08.03	P S Yates No. 3 Family Trust	<ul> <li>Structures in the coastal marine area at Parekura Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.008187.11.03		<ul> <li>Maintenance dredging in Parekura Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.041058.01.02	Summerset Management Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks to develop a retirement village at Wanaka Street, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.041058.02.02		<ul> <li>Discharge stormwater for works at Wanaka Street, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.041058.03.02		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater for works at Wanaka Street, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.041058.04.01		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater near a wetland for works at Wanaka Street, Whangārei – (NES FW)</li> </ul>
AUT.042279.01.02 – AUT.042279.05.02	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Earthworks in flood areas at multiple sites for a Kaitaia water pipeline.</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Discharge stormwater for works for a Kaitaia water pipeline.</li> </ul>
		Divert stormwater for works for a     Kaitaia water pipeline.
		<ul> <li>Vegetation clearance for works to install Kaitaia water pipeline.</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Structures in a natural wetland for a Kaitaia water pipeline.</li> </ul>
AUT.042560.01.02	Te Tai Tokerau Water Trust	Take water from the Waiaruheiti Stream, at Te Ahu Ahu Road, Waimate North.
AUT.042616.01.01	Fourwentways Holdings Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Te Ahu Ahu Road, Waimate North.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.042732.01.01	R Lambly	Structure in the Northern Wairoa River, Tuna Street, Dargaville (not in coastal marine area).
AUT.042865.01.01 – AUT.042865.04.01	J R Mason	<ul> <li>Subdivision earthworks at Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for subdivision works at Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for earthworks, Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland, Kerikeri (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.042884.01.01	Li Liang Ren Family Trust	Surface water take for a dairy shed at Mititai Road, Arapohue.
AUT.042889.01.01	Waireka Dairy Farms Limited	Groundwater take for dairy shed use at Neville Road, Waiotira.
AUT.042890.01.01	D I & B J Crawford	Groundwater take for dairy shed use at Tangowahine Settlement East Road, Tangowahine.
AUT.042895.01.01 – AUT.042895.02.01	Paparoa Community Charitable Trust	<ul> <li>Wastewater discharge from a retirement village at Franklin Road, Paparoa.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour from a retirement village at Franklin Road, Paparoa.</li> </ul>
AUT.042909.01.01	Steve Bowling Contracting Limited	Works in the coastal marine area to reinstate a jetty at Haruru Falls Resort.
AUT.042912.01.01	Sandstone Orchards GP Limited	Take water from Okohine Stream for filling a reservoir at Awanui.
AUT.042913.01.01 – AUT.042913.03.01	Sybton Horticulture Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a water storage reservoir at Waikaramu Road, Öhaeawai.</li> <li>Diversion of stormwater at Waikaramu Road, Ōhaeawai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater at Waikaramu Road, Ōhaeawai.</li> </ul>
AUT.042926.01.01 – AUT.042926.04.01	Waitoto Developments Limited	<ul> <li>Subdivision earthworks at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for subdivision works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for subdivision works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater near a wetland for works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.042927.01.01	S G & C C Boltman	Discharge domestic wastewater at Sandy Bay Farms Road, Matapōuri.
AUT.042934.01.01	Kariwood Trust	Bore construction for domestic use at Karikari 2J4, Karikari Peninsula.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.042946.01.01	M Thorburn	Bore construction for domestic use at Long Beach Road, Russell.
AUT.042963.01.01	S T Judson	Bore construction for domestic use at Shieling Road, Waipū.
AUT.042965.01.01 – AUT.042965.02.01	R J & L J Wright Family Trust	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater near a wetland at Masters Access Road, Ahipara (NES FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater near a wetland at Masters Access Road, Ahipara (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.042968.01.01	D P & M T Laurence	Bore construction for domestic use at West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.042969.01.01	K & R M Theobold	Bore construction for domestic use at Wagener Grove, Pukenui.
AUT.042980.01.01	M Mullane	Retrospective consent for vegetation removal at Hauparua Lane, Kerikeri.
AUT.042998.01.01	Monarch Farms Limited	Bore construction for domestic and stock drinking at Te Pua Road, Kaikohe.
AUT.042999.01.01	The Washouse Laundromats Limited	Bore construction for commercial purposes at Ward Street, Kaitaia.
AUT.043011.01.01	N E & P D Meares	Bore construction for domestic use Three Mile Bush Road, Kamo.
AUT.043029.01.01	L J M Griffin	Bore construction for domestic and irrigation purposes at Takahiwai Road, Ruakākā.
AUT.043035.01.01	Cavalli Trust	Bore construction for domestic use at Mahinepua Road, Kāeo.
AUT.043040.01.01	R N & C Vickers	Bore construction for domestic requirements at Pātaua North Road, Pātaua North.